

your way construction

BID
to the
TOWNSHIP OF DENVILLE
MORRIS COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
FIRST AVENUE STREETSCAPE
IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

SCHEDULE OF BID ITEMS

<u>Base Bid Work</u>	<u>Amount</u>
ITEM 1 FOR TRAFFIC CONES 110 Units @ \$ <u>0.01</u> Per Unit <u>One Cent</u> (WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)	\$ <u>1.10</u>
ITEM 2 FOR DRUMS 25 Units @ \$ <u>0.01</u> Per Unit <u>One Cent</u> (WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)	\$ <u>0.25</u>
ITEM 3 FOR CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 190 S.F @ \$ <u>1.00</u> Per S.F. <u>one dollar</u> (WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)	\$ <u>190.00</u>
ITEM 4 FOR BREAKAWAY BARRICADE, TYPE III 5 Units @ \$ <u>0.01</u> Per Units <u>One Cent</u> (WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)	\$ <u>0.05</u>
ITEM 5 FOR CLEARING SITE For Lump Sum Price of: <u>Thirty-three thousand dollars</u> (WRITE LUMP SUM PRICE in Words and Numbers)	\$ <u>33,000.00</u>

ITEM 6

FOR HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE
COURSE

45 Ton @ \$ 130.00 Per Ton \$ 5,850.00

One hundred thirty dollars
(WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 7

FOR HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE
COURSE

90 Ton @ \$ 130.00 Per Ton \$ 11,750.00

One hundred thirty dollars
(WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 8

FOR DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE
COURSE, 6" THICK

320 S.Y @ \$ 6.30 Per S.Y \$ 2,016.00

Six dollars and thirty cents
(WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 9

FOR INLET, TYPE B, RESET EXISTNG CASTING

2 Units @ \$ 675.00 Per Units \$ 1,350.00

Six hundred seventy-five dollars
(WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 10

FOR INLET, TYPE E, RESET EXISTNG CASTING

3 Unit @ \$ 675.00 Per Unit \$ 2,025.00

Six hundred seventy-five dollars
(WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 11

FOR CONCRETE PAVER DRIVEWAY,
COMPLETE

200 S.Y @ \$ 278.90 Per S.Y \$ 55,780.00

Two hundred seventy-eight dollars and ninety cents
(WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)

- ITEM 12 FOR CONCRETE PAVER UTILITY STRIP/SIDEWALK, COMPLETE
 900 S.Y @ \$ 146.20 Per S.Y \$ 131,580.00
One hundred forty-six dollars and twenty cents
 (WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)
- ITEM 13 FOR MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE
 (CONDUIT ENCASEMENT)
 10 C.Y @ \$ 1.00 Per C.Y \$ 10.00
One dollar
 (WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)
- ITEM 14 FOR 9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB
 1,075 L.F @ \$ 27.80 Per L.F \$ 29,885.00
Twenty-seven dollars and eighty cents
 (WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)
- ITEM 15 FOR TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG-LIFE, EPOXY
 RESIN 4", WHITE
 250 L.F @ \$ 2.48 Per L.F \$ 620.00
Two dollars and forty-eight cents
 (WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)
- ITEM 16 FOR TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG-LIFE, EPOXY
 RESIN 4", YELLOW
 30 L.F @ \$ 2.48 Per L.F \$ 74.40
Two dollars and forty-eight cents
 (WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)
- ITEM 17 FOR TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 24"
 WHITE STOP BAR
 20 L.F @ \$ 14.85 Per L.F \$ 297.00
Fourteen dollars and eight-five cents
 (WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)

- ITEM 18 FOR FOUNDATION, TYPE AA (COMPLETE)
 4 Units @ \$ 2,860.00 Per Unit \$ 11,440.00
Two thousand eight hundred sixty dollars
 (WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)
- ITEM 19 FOR FOUNDATION, TYPE AB (COMPLETE)
 2 Units @ \$ 1,980.00 Per Unit \$ 3,960.00
One thousand nine hundred eighty dollars
 (WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)
- ITEM 20 FOR FOUNDATION, TYPE A (COMPLETE)
 4 Units @ \$ 1,787.00 Per Unit \$ 7,148.00
One thousand seven hundred eighty-seven dollars
 (WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)
- ITEM 21 FOR FOUNDATION, TYPE B (COMPLETE)
 15 Units @ \$ 1,789.00 Per Unit \$ 26,835.00
One thousand seven hundred eighty-nine dollars
 (WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)
- ITEM 22 FOR WOOD MULCHING, 4" THICK
 150 S.Y. @ \$ 5.60 Per S.Y. \$ 840.00
Five dollars sixty cents
 (WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)
- ITEM 23 FOR INLET FILTER, TYPE 2
 8 Units @ \$ 1.00 Per Unit \$ 8.00
One dollar
 (WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)
- ITEM 24 FOR 18" X 36" JUNCTION BOX
 3 Units @ \$ 1,086.00 Per Unit \$ 3,258.00
One thousand eighty-six dollars
 (WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)

- ITEM 25 FOR UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (TEST PITS)
 30 C.Y. @ \$ 67.50 Per C.Y. \$ 2,025.00
Sixty-seven dollars and fifty cents
 (WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)
- ITEM 26 FOR 2" RIGID NONMETALLIC CONDUIT
 1,600 L.F @ \$ 24.89 Per L.F. \$ 39,824.00
Twenty-four dollars and eighty-nine cents
 (WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)
- ITEM 27 FOR 1" RIGID NONMETALLIC CONDUIT
 1,600 L.F @ \$ 13.53 Per L.F. \$ 21,648.00
Thirteen dollars and fifty-three cents
 (WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)
- ITEM 28 FOR STREET LIGHT, TYPE AA
 4 Units @ \$ 8,816.50 Per Unit \$ 35,266.00
Eight thousand eight hundred sixteen dollars and fifty cents
 (WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)
- ITEM 29 FOR STREET LIGHT, TYPE AB
 2 Units @ \$ 9,366.50 Per Unit \$ 18,733.00
Nine thousand three hundred sixty-six dollars and fifty cents
 (WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)
- ITEM 30 FOR STREET LIGHT, TYPE A
 4 Units @ \$ 7,034.50 Per Unit \$ 28,138.00
Seven thousand thirty-four dollars and fifty cents
 (WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)
- ITEM 31 FOR STREET LIGHT, TYPE B
 15 Units @ \$ 4,900.00 Per Unit \$ 73,500.00
Four thousand nine hundred dollars
 (WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 32 FOR SIGN GUIDE PANEL
 20 S.F. @ \$ 39.60 Per S.F. \$ 792.00
Thirty-nine dollars and sixty cents
 (WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 33 FOR BREAKAWAY STEEL "U" POST SUPPORTS
 6 S.F. @ \$ 165.00 Per S.F. \$ 990.00
One hundred sixty-five dollars
 (WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 34 FOR MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 4 AWG
 2,575 L.F. @ \$ 3.36 Per L.F. \$ 8,652.00
Three dollars and thirty-six cents
 (WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 35 NOT IN CONTRACT

ITEM 36 NOT IN CONTRACT

ITEM 37 FOR GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG
 850 L.F. @ \$ 2.37 Per L.F. \$ 2,014.50
Two dollars and thirty-seven cents
 (WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 38 FOR SERVICE CABINET & PRIMARY CONDUITS
 1 UNIT @ \$ 12,540.00 Per Unit \$ 12,540.00
Twelve thousand five hundred forty dollars
 (WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 39 FOR MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 8 AWG
 6,300 L.F. @ \$ 1.98 Per L.F. \$ 12,474.00
One dollar and ninety-eight cents
 (WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 40

FOR SAWCUTTING AND RESETTING EXISTING
PAVER SIDEWALK (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)

130 S.Y. @ \$ 1.00 Per S.Y.

\$ 130.00

One dollar

(WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 41

FOR SAWCUTTING, REMOVE AND REPLACE
EXISTING CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" MIN.
THICK & WIDTH (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)

50 S.Y. @ \$ 87.89 Per S.Y.

\$ 4,394.50

eighty-seven dollars and eighty-nine cents
(WRITE UNIT PRICE in Words and Numbers)

TOTAL BASE BID (Items 1 through 41, inclusive)

\$ 588,988.50